From,

Alok Kumar Yadav Addl. District & Session Judge Gyanpur, Bhadohi.

To,

Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court Judicature at Allahabad.

Through

District Judge, Gyanpur, Bhadohi.

Subject- Information regarding purchase of plot in terms of Rule 24 of the Government Servants Conduct Rules 1956.

Sir,

It is humble submitted that I have purchased a plot (2600 Sq. ft) on 04.07.2019 by Shri Balaji Maharaj Infratek Pvt. Ltd. Managing Director Dilip Kumar S/o Late Seetal Prasad R/o C-2195 Indiranagar, Lucknow and information about same is as under of prescribed formate:-

1- Dated of joining of service -30.05.2009

2- Present gross salary and take home salary-

(i) Gross salary

-Rs. 160877

- (ii) Per month Cash in hand salary -Rs. 133868
- 3- Details of pre-purchased a plot:-
 - (i) Plot Size 2600 Sq. ft (241.635 Sq.Mt.)
 - (ii) Address Village- Hariharpur, Pargana- Bijnor, Tehsil Sarojaninagar, District Lucknow.
 - (iii) Seller Name Shri Balaji Maharaj Infratek Pvt. Ltd. Managing Director Dilip Kumar S/o Late Seetal Prasad R/o C-2195 Indiranagar, Lucknow.
 - (iv) Buyer Name Alok Kumar Yadav S/o Late Devi Prasad Yadav
 - (v) Date of purchase 04.07.2019
 - (vi) Amount spent -Rs. 2617500 (including stamp India Non Judicial)
 - (a) Cheque No. 745687 dt 22.12.2018 State Bank of India -

Rs.5 Lakh

(b) NEFT transfer dt 17.10.2018

- Rs. 2,00000

- (c) Banks Cheque 075331 dt 04.07.2019 Rs. 18,00000

 HDFC Bank Lucknow through L.I.C. Housing finance Ltd

 (Photocopy attach Passbook)
- (d) E-Stamp Rs. 1750000
- 4- If any advance of loan taken from the Hon'ble High Court its amount and in what manner the loan will be repaid namely, the number of installments, its amount and till what date the deduction will be

made etc.--- N.A.

- If any loan taken bank etc, details of amount, mode of repayment, period of deduction, number and amount of installment
 - (a) Loan- 46 lakh taken from L.I.C. H.F.L., Lucknow.
 - (b) Monthly Installments 180 month
 - (c) Period of deduction 15 years (180 month)
 - (d) Amount of Installment Rs.46,000 (Rs. Forty Six Thousand Only)
- (a) Area of plot 2600 Sq.ft (241.635 Sq.Mt.) 6-
 - (b) Locality Village- Hariharpur, Pargana-Bijnor, Tehsil Sarojaninagar, District Lucknow.

Name of full address of the dealer/seller - Shri Balaji Maharaj Infratek Pvt. Ltd. Managing Director Dilip Kumar S/o Late Seetal Prasad R/o C-2195 Indiranagar, Lucknow.

Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one - Yes.

- Whether the Judicial officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the judicial officer - No.
- Detail of source of the amount with papers in support thereof.

(a) Source of amount - Salary & Home Loan

(b) Details of amount - Rs. 26,75,000

- (c) Cheque No. 745687 dt 22.12.2018 S.B.I. Rs. 5 Lakh.
- (d) NEFT S.B.I. dt 17.10.2018 -Rs. 2,00000

(e) Loan form L.I.C. H.F.L. Lko.

Cheque No. 075331 dt 04.07.2019 - Rs. 18,00000 (Eighteen Lakh)

Rs.-450000) (Loan

Purchase of E stamp Rs. 1,75000/- dt 2 July 2011 S.B.I.N. 918313000186

(Salary A/c No. S.B.I. 30801031297)

Photocopy of my S.B.I. Bank Passbook enclosed herewith, above information is humbly submitted for kind perusal of your good-self and Hon'ble the Court.

with regards,

Date-

Enclosed-

- 1- Photo copy of my A/c no. 30801031297 S.B.I.
- 2- Photo copy of loan form L.I.C. H.F.L., Lko.
- Photo copy of sale deed dt 04.07.2019.

Yours faithfully,

Date-28.09.2020

(Alok Kumar Yadav) Addl. District & Session Judge Gyanpur, Bhadohi.